

## LIST OF QUOTATIONS RECEIVED

**QUOTATION NO** : **ENG 10/2016/17**

**DESCRIPTION OF QUOTATION** : **SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL AND PLANT FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF 4 MONTHS ENDING FEBRUARY 2017**

**CLOSING DATE OF QUOTATIONS** : **23 SEPTEMBER 2016**

### **CI CARRIERS: LEVEL 3 CONTRIBUTOR**

#### **SECTION A**

#### **A.1 CRUSHED STONE, DUST, RED GRAVEL**

##### **A.1.1 CONCRETE STONE**

TOWN	UNIT	19mm (R/ ton)	13mm (R/ton)	6.7mm (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	255.00	250.00	270.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	270.00	295.00	305.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	320.00	320.00	350.00
	SUB TOTAL			
	VAT @ 14%	N/A	N/A	N/A
	TOTAL	845.00	865.00	925.00

##### **A.1.2 ROAD STONE**

TOWN	UNIT	19mm (R/ton)	13mm (R/ton)	6.7mm (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	450.00	505.00	600.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	500.00	580.00	620.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	580.00	600.00	630.00
	SUB TOTAL			
	VAT @ 14%	N/A	N/A	N/A
	TOTAL	1 530.00	1 685.00	1 850.00

**A.1.3 DUST**

TOWN	UNIT	CRUSHER DUST (R/ton)	RALUMAC/ COLMAT L CRUSHER DUST (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	195.00	510.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	215.00	520.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	250.00	600.00
	SUB TOTAL		
	VAT @ 14%	N/A	N/A
	TOTAL	660.00	1 630.00

**A.2 GRAVEL FOR ROAD BUILDING**

TOWN	UNIT	G4 BASE COURSE (R/ton)	G5 BASE COURSE (R/ton)	FILLING (R/ton)	Gabion Stone (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	165.00	155.00	105.00	500.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	180.00	175.00	130.00	550.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	250.00	230.00	190.00	580.00
	SUB TOTAL				
	VAT @ 14%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	TOTAL	595.00	560.00	425.00	1 630.00

**VICTORY TICKET 975 CC: LEVEL 3 CONTRIBUTOR****SECTION A****A.1 CRUSHED STONE, DUST, RED GRAVEL****A.1.1 CONCRETE STONE**

TOWN	UNIT	19mm (R/ ton)	13mm (R/ton)	6.7mm (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	220.00	200.00	220.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	220.00	200.00	220.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	220.00	200.00	220.00
	SUB TOTAL	660.00	600.00	660.00
	VAT @ 14%	92.40	84.00	92.40
	TOTAL	752.40	684.00	752.40

**A.1.2 ROAD STONE**

TOWN	UNIT	19mm (R/ton)	13mm (R/ton)	6.7mm (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	420.00	510.00	540.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	420.00	510.00	540.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	420.00	510.00	540.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 260.00	1 530.00	1 620.00
	VAT @ 14%	176.40	214.20	226.80
	TOTAL	1 436.40	1 744.20	1 846.80

**A.1.3 DUST**

TOWN	UNIT	CRUSHER DUST (R/ton)	RALUMAC/ COLMAT L CRUSHER DUST (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	200.00	490.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	200.00	490.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	200.00	490.00
	SUB TOTAL	600.00	1 470.00
	VAT @ 14%	84.00	205.80
	TOTAL	684.00	1 675.80

**A.2 GRAVEL FOR ROAD BUILDING**

TOWN	UNIT	G4 BASE COURSE (R/ton)	G5 BASE COURSE (R/ton)	FILLING (R/ton)	Gabion Stone (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	180.00	180.00	150.00	600.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	180.00	180.00	150.00	600.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	180.00	180.00	150.00	600.00
	SUB TOTAL	540.00	540.00	450.00	1 800.00
	VAT @ 14%	75.60	75.60	63.00	252.
	TOTAL	615.60	615.60	513.00	2 052.00

**SECTION B****B.1 HIRING OF PLANT / MACHINERY****B.1.1 DIGGER LOADER**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	300.00	300.00	0.00
CALEDON	/hr	300.00	300.00	0.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	300.00	300.00	0.00
	SUB TOTAL	900.00	900.00	0.00
	VAT @ 14%	126.00	126.00	0.00
	TOTAL	1 026.00	1 026.00	0.00

**B.1.2 EXCAVATOR – MIN 20 TON WITH “ROTSBAK”**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	700.00	700.00	1 500.00
CALEDON	/hr	700.00	700.00	1 500.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	700.00	700.00	1 500.00
	SUB TOTAL	2 100.00	2 100.00	4 500.00
	VAT @ 14%	294.00	294.00	630.00
	TOTAL	2 394.00	2 394.00	5 130.00

**B.1.4 DOZERS – D6 – MINIMUM WITH TRACKS**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	730.00	730.00	1 500.00
CALEDON	/hr	730.00	730.00	1 500.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	730.00	730.00	1 500.00
	SUB TOTAL	2 190.00	2 190.00	4 500.00
	VAT @ 14%	306.60	306.60	630.00
	TOTAL	2 496.60	2 496.60	5 130.00

**B.1.5 TIPPER TRUCKS WITH SPREADER BOXES 10m<sup>3</sup>**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	600.00	600.00	0.00
CALEDON	/hr	600.00	600.00	0.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	600.00	600.00	0.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 800.00	1 800.00	0.00
	VAT @ 14%	252.00	252.00	0.00
	TOTAL	2 052.00	2 052.00	0.00

**OVERBERG AGRI BEDRYWE: LEVEL 6 CONTRIBUTOR****SECTION C****C.3 POLYMER – COVER AND FRAMES**

TOWN	UNIT	A	B	C	D
BOTRIVIER	Each	864.00	864.00	864.00	864.00
CALEDON	Each	864.00	864.00	864.00	864.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	864.00	864.00	864.00	864.00
	SUB TOTAL	2 706.60	2 706.60	2 706.60	2 706.60
	VAT @ 14%	378.92	378.92	378.92	378.92
	TOTAL	3 085.52	3 085.52	3 085.52	3 085.52

**C.4 SOCKETED BENDS**

TOWN	UNIT	90"	45"	22.5"	11.25"
BOTRIVIER	Each	330.42	330.42	330.42	330.42
CALEDON	Each	330.42	330.42	330.42	330.42
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	330.42	330.42	330.42	330.42
	SUB TOTAL	991.26	991.26	991.26	991.26
	VAT @ 14%	138.77	138.77	138.77	138.77
	TOTAL	1 130.03	1 130.03	1 130.03	1 130.03

**C.5.1 SLUICE VALVES FLANGED – TABLE 16**

TOWN	UNIT	75mm	110mm	160mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	2 626.40	3 122.94	5 082.49
CALEDON	Each	2 626.40	3 122.94	5 082.49
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	2 626.40	3 122.94	5 082.49
	SUB TOTAL	7 879.32	9 368.83	15 247.48
	VAT @ 14%	1 103.11	1 311.63	2 134.60
	TOTAL	8 982.48	10 680.46	17 382.13

**C5.2 SLUICE VALVE SOCKETED**

TOWN	UNIT	75mm	110mm	160mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	2 020.76	2 629.12	4 842.24
CALEDON	Each	2 020.76	2 629.12	4 842.24
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	2 020.76	2 629.12	4 842.24
	SUB TOTAL	6 062.28	7 887.36	14 526.72
	VAT @ 14%	848.72	1 104.23	2 033.74
	TOTAL	6 910.99	8 991.59	16 560.48

**C5.3 PRV ON A 160 DIAMETER LINE**

TOWN	UNIT	75mm	110mm	160mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	16 531.00	21 995.00	34 437.69
CALEDON	Each	16 531.00	21 995.00	34 437.69
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	16 531.00	21 995.00	34 437.69
	SUB TOTAL	49 593.00	65 985.00	103 313.08
	VAT @ 14%	6 943.02	9 237.90	14 463.84
	TOTAL	56 536.02	75 222.90	117 776.92

**C5.4 25mm PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE**

TOWN	UNIT	75mm	110mm	160mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	1 920.00	1 920.00	1 920.00
CALEDON	Each	1 920.00	1 920.00	1 920.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	1 920.00	1 920.00	1 920.00
	SUB TOTAL	5 760.00	5 760.00	5 760.00
	VAT @ 14%	806.40	806.40	806.40
	TOTAL	6 566.40	6 566.40	6 566.40

**C5.5 STRAINER ON A 160mm DIAMETER LINE**

TOWN	UNIT	75mm	110mm	160mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	1 085.40	1 402.80	2 903.00
CALEDON	Each	1 085.40	1 402.80	2 903.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	1 085.40	1 402.80	2 903.00
	SUB TOTAL	3 256.20	4 208.40	8 709.12
	VAT @ 14%	455.86	589.17	1 219.27
	TOTAL	3 712.06	4 797.57	9 928.39

**C.7 PVC TO AC ADAPTORS CLASS12**

TOWN	UNIT	A	C
BOTRIVIER	Each	156.29	61.95
CALEDON	Each	156.29	61.95
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	156.29	61.95
	SUB TOTAL	468.87	185.85
	VAT @ 14%	65.64	26.02
	TOTAL	534.51	211.87

**C.8 T- PIECES**

TOWN	UNIT	160mm	110mm	75mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	414.95	127.00	48.76
CALEDON	Each	414.95	127.00	48.76
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	414.95	127.00	48.76
	SUB TOTAL	1 244.85	381.00	146.30
	VAT @ 14%	174.27	53.84	20.48
	TOTAL	1 419.12	434.34	166.78

**C.9 T PIECES**

TOWN	UNIT	160mm T piece branch into 110mm	110mm T piece branch into 75mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	633.60	144.64
CALEDON	Each	633.60	144.64
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	633.60	144.64
	SUB TOTAL	1 900.80	433.92
	VAT @ 14%	266.11	60.75
	TOTAL	2 166.91	494.60

**C.10 STRAIGHT COUPLINGS SOCKETED**

TOWN	UNIT	160mm	110mm	75mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	188.55	67.62	32.79
CALEDON	Each	188.55	67.62	32.79
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	188.55	67.62	32.79
	SUB TOTAL	565.67	202.86	98.38
	VAT @ 14%	79.19	28.40	13.77
	TOTAL	644.86	231.26	112.15

**C.11 STRAIGHT COUPLINGS KIMBERLEY**

TOWN	UNIT	160mm	110mm	75mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	187.26	101.37	87.29
CALEDON	Each	187.26	101.37	87.29
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	187.26	101.37	87.29
	SUB TOTAL	561.79	304.13	261.88
	VAT @ 14%	78.65	42.57	36.67
	TOTAL	640.44	346.70	298.55

**UITKYK DIGGERS: LEVEL 6 CONTRIBUTOR****SECTION B****B.1.3 ROLLER 6 – 10 TON - VIBRATE**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	550.00		1000.00
CALEDON	/hr	550.00		0.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	550.00		1000.00
	SUB TOTAL			
	VAT @ 14%			
	TOTAL			

**UNIVERSAL TRADING: LEVEL 1 CONTRIBUTOR****SECTION C****C.1 POLYMER – COVERS ONLY**

TOWN	UNIT	A	B	C	D	E
BOTRIVIER	Each	706.80	32.00	32.00	201.00	997.00
CALEDON	Each	706.80	32.00	32.00	201.00	997.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	706.80	32.00	32.00	201.00	997.00
	SUB TOTAL	2 120.40	96.00	96.00	603.00	2 991.00
	VAT @ 14%	296.86	13.44	13.44	84.42	418.74
	TOTAL	2 417.26	109.44	109.44	687.42	3 409.74

**C.2 POLYMER – FRAMES ONLY**

TOWN	UNIT	A	B	C	D	E
BOTRIVIER	Each	353.40	227.00	227.00	359.00	345.00
CALEDON	Each	353.40	227.00	227.00	359.00	345.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	353.40	227.00	227.00	359.00	345.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 060.20	681.00	681.00	1 077.00	1 035.00
	VAT @ 14%	148.43	95.34	95.34	150.78	144.90
	TOTAL	1 208.63	776.34	776.34	1 227.78	1 179.90

**C.3 POLYMER – COVER AND FRAMES**

TOWN	UNIT	A	B	C	D	E
BOTRIVIER	Each	1 061.00	258.00	258.00	560.00	1 342.00
CALEDON	Each	1 061.00	258.00	258.00	560.00	1 342.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	1 061.00	258.00	258.00	560.00	1 342.00
	SUB TOTAL	3 183.00	774.00	774.00	1 680.00	4 026.00
	VAT @ 14%	445.62	108.36	108.36	235.20	563.64
	TOTAL	3 628.62	882.36	882.36	1 915.20	4 589.64

**C.4 SOCKETED BENDS**

TOWN	UNIT	90"	45"	22.5"	11.25"
BOTRIVIER	Each	29.00	29.00	29.00	29.00
CALEDON	Each	29.00	29.00	29.00	29.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	29.00	29.00	29.00	29.00
	SUB TOTAL	87.00	87.00	87.00	87.00
	VAT @ 14%	12.18	12.18	12.18	12.18
	TOTAL	99.18	99.18	99.18	99.18

**C.5.1 SLUICE VALVES FLANGED – TABLE 16**

TOWN	UNIT	75mm	110mm	160mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	4 029.00	4 152.00	7 111.00
CALEDON	Each	4 029.00	4 152.00	7 111.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	4 029.00	4 152.00	7 111.00
	SUB TOTAL	12 087.00	12 456.00	21 333.60
	VAT @ 14%	1 692.18	1 743.84	2 986.62
	TOTAL	13 779.18	14 199.84	24 319.62

**C.5.2 SLUICE VALVE SOCKETED**

TOWN	UNIT	75mm	110mm	160mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	2 948.00	3 585.00	6 501.00
CALEDON	Each	2 948.00	3 585.00	6 501.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	2 948.00	3 585.00	6 501.00
	SUB TOTAL	8 844.00	10 755.00	19 503.00
	VAT @ 14%	1 238.16	1 505.70	2 730.42
	TOTAL	10 082.16	12 260.70	22 233.42

**C.5.5 STRAINER ON A 160mm DIAMETER LINE**

TOWN	UNIT	75mm	110mm	160mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	2 325.00	2 468.00	5 444.00
CALEDON	Each	2 325.00	2 468.00	5 444.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	2 325.00	2 468.00	5 444.00
	SUB TOTAL	6 975.00	7 404.00	16 332.00
	VAT @ 14%	976.50	1 036.56	2 286.48
	TOTAL	7 951.50	8 440.56	18 618.48



**C.6 HYDRANT VALVES**

TOWN	UNIT	Hydrant
BOTRIVIER	Each	2 306.00
CALEDON	Each	2 306.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	2 306.00
	SUB TOTAL	6 918.00
	VAT @ 14%	968.52
	TOTAL	7 886.52

**C.7 PVC TO AC ADAPTORS CLASS12**

TOWN	UNIT	A	B	C
BOTRIVIER	Each	150.00	175.00	85.00
CALEDON	Each	150.00	175.00	85.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	150.00	175.00	85.00
	SUB TOTAL	450.00	525.00	255.00
	VAT @ 14%	63.00	73.50	35.70
	TOTAL	513.00	598.50	290.70

**C.8 T- PIECES**

TOWN	UNIT	160mm	110mm	75mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	705.00	310.00	175.00
CALEDON	Each	705.00	310.00	175.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	705.00	310.00	175.00
	SUB TOTAL	2 115.00	930.00	525.00
	VAT @ 14%	296.10	130.20	73.50
	TOTAL	2 411.10	1 060.20	598.50

**C.9 T PIECES**

TOWN	UNIT	160mm T piece branch into 110mm	110mm T piece branch into 75mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	960.50	468.00
CALEDON	Each	960.50	468.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	960.00	468.00
	SUB TOTAL	2 881.50	1 404.00
	VAT @ 14%	403.41	196.56
	TOTAL	3 284.91	1 600.56

**C.10 STRAIGHT COUPLINGS SOCKETED**

TOWN	UNIT	160mm	110mm	75mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	195.00	98.00	65.00
CALEDON	Each	195.00	98.00	65.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	195.00	98.00	65.00
	SUB TOTAL	585.00	294.00	195.00
	VAT @ 14%	81.90	41.16	27.30
	TOTAL	666.90	335.16	222.30

**C.11 STRAIGHT COUPLINGS KIMBERLEY**

TOWN	UNIT	160mm	110mm	75mm
BOTRIVIER	Each	69.00	26.00	0.00
CALEDON	Each	69.00	26.00	0.00
TESSELAARSDAL	Each	69.00	26.00	0.00
	SUB TOTAL	207.00	78.00	0.00
	VAT @ 14%	28.98	10.92	0.00
	TOTAL	235.98	88.92	0.00

**FG JACOBS TRANSPORT CC: LEVEL 1 CONTRIBUTOR****SECTION A****A.1 CRUSHED STONE, DUST, RED GRAVEL****A.1.1 CONCRETE STONE**

TOWN	UNIT	19mm (R/ ton)	13mm (R/ton)	6.7mm (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	340.00	380.00	450.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	380.00	420.00	480.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	420.00	440.00	490.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 140.00	1 240.00	1 420.00
	VAT @ 14%	159.60	173.60	198.80
	TOTAL	1 299.60	1 413.60	1 618.00

**A.1.2 ROAD STONE**

TOWN	UNIT	19mm (R/ton)	13mm (R/ton)	6.7mm (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	425.00	525.00	550.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	450.00	550.00	600.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	475.00	575.00	625.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 350.00	1 650.00	1 775.00
	VAT @ 14%	189.00	231.00	248.50
	TOTAL	1 539.00	1 881.00	2 023.50

**A.1.3 DUST**

TOWN	UNIT	CRUSHER DUST (R/ton)	RALUMAC/ COLMAT L CRUSHER DUST (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	280.00	535.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	320.00	545.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	360.00	565.00
	SUB TOTAL	960.00	1 645.00
	VAT @ 14%	134.40	230.30
	TOTAL	1 094.40	1 875.30

**A.2 GRAVEL FOR ROAD BUILDING**

TOWN	UNIT	G4 BASE COURSE (R/ton)	G5 BASE COURSE (R/ton)	FILLING (R/ton)	Gabion Stone (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	290.00	280.00	140.00	430.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	350.00	300.00	190.00	460.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	380.00	330.00	220.00	490.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 020.00	910.00	550.00	1 380.00
	VAT @ 14%	142.80	127.40	77.00	193.20
	TOTAL	1 162.80	1 037.40	627.00	1 573.20

**BUR MAINTENANCE CC: LEVEL 1 CONTRIBUTOR****SECTION A****A.1 CRUSHED STONE, DUST, RED GRAVEL****A.1.1 CONCRETE STONE**

TOWN	UNIT	19mm (R/ ton)	13mm (R/ton)	6.7mm (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	300.00	320.00	380.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	300.00	320.00	380.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	300.00	320.00	380.00
	SUB TOTAL	900.00	960.00	1 140.00
	VAT @ 14%	126.00	134.40	159.60
	TOTAL	1 026.00	1094.40	1 299.60

**A.1.3 DUST**

TOWN	UNIT	CRUSHER DUST (R/ton)	RALUMAC/ COLMAT L CRUSHER DUST (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	200.00	500.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	200.00	500.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	200.00	500.00
	SUB TOTAL	600.00	1 500.00
	VAT @ 14%	84.00	210.00
	TOTAL	684.00	1 710.00

**A.2 GRAVEL FOR ROAD BUILDING**

TOWN	UNIT	G4 BASE COURSE (R/ton)	G5 BASE COURSE (R/ton)	FILLING (R/ton)	Gabion Stone (R/ton)
BOTRIVIER	R/Ton	270.00	230.00	210.00	600.00
CALEDON	R/Ton	270.00	230.00	210.00	600.00
TESSELAARSDAL	R/Ton	270.00	230.00	210.00	600.00
	SUB TOTAL	810.00	690.00	630.00	1 800.00
	VAT @ 14%	113.40	96.60	88.20	252.00
	TOTAL	923.40	786.60	718.20	2 052.00

## **SECTION B**

### **B.1 HIRING OF PLANT / MACHINERY**

#### **B.1.1 DIGGER LOADER**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	320.00	320.00	320.00
CALEDON	/hr	320.00	320.00	320.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	320.00	320.00	320.00
	SUB TOTAL	960.00	960.00	960.00
	VAT @ 14%	134.40	134.40	134.40
	TOTAL	1 094.40	1 094.40	1 094.40

#### **B.1.2 EXCAVATOR – MIN 20 TON WITH “ROTSBAK”**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	600.00	600.00	2 500.00
CALEDON	/hr	600.00	600.00	2 500.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	600.00	600.00	2 500.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 800.00	1 800.00	7 500.00
	VAT @ 14%	252.00	252.00	1 050.00
	TOTAL	2 052.00	2 052.00	8 550.00

#### **B.1.3 ROLLER 6 – 10 TON - VIBRATE**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	500.00	500.00	2 500.00
CALEDON	/hr	500.00	500.00	2 500.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	500.00	500.00	2 500.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 500.00	1 500.00	7 500.00
	VAT @ 14%	210.00	210.00	1 050.00
	TOTAL	1 710.00	1 710.00	8 550.00

#### **B.1.4 DOZERS – D6 – MINIMUM WITH TRACKS**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	850.00	850.00	2 500.00
CALEDON	/hr	850.00	850.00	2 500.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	850.00	850.00	2 500.00
	SUB TOTAL	2 550.00	2 550.00	7 500.00
	VAT @ 14%	357.00	357.00	1 050.00
	TOTAL	2 907.00	2 907.00	8 550.00

**B.1.5 TIPPER TRUCKS WITH SPREADER BOXES 10m<sup>3</sup>**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	500.00	500.00	500.00
CALEDON	/hr	500.00	500.00	500.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	500.00	500.00	500.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 500.00	1 500.00	1 500.00
	VAT @ 14%	210.00	210.00	210.00
	TOTAL	1 710.00	1 710.00	1 710.00

**B.1.6 TIPPER TRUCKS 10m<sup>3</sup>**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	600.00	600.00	600.00
CALEDON	/hr	600.00	600.00	600.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	600.00	600.00	600.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 800.00	1 800.00	1 800.00
	VAT @ 14%	252.00	252.00	252.00
	TOTAL	2 052.00	2 052.00	2 052.00

**B.1.7 HYDRAULIC MECHANICAL OPERATED ROAD BROOM**

TOWN	UNIT	WET RATE	AFTER HOURS WET RATE	ESTABLISHMENT RATE
BOTRIVIER	/hr	600.00	600.00	2 500.00
CALEDON	/hr	600.00	600.00	2 500.00
TESSELAARSDAL	/hr	600.00	600.00	2 500.00
	SUB TOTAL	1 800.00	1 800.00	7 500.00
	VAT @ 14%	252.00	252.00	1 050.00
	TOTAL	2 052.00	2 052.00	8 550.00

**OFFICIALS RESPONSIBLE FOR OPENING OF QUOTATIONS**

.....  
A. MARTIN

.....  
L. PARNELL

**DATE: 23 SEPTEMBER 2016**